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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

Test Information 
Test Method:  LM-79-2019

Report Number:  P853782
REPORT IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G2-2308-131-11)

Test Lab:  INNOVATION CENTER

Issue Date:  7/12/2024
Manufacturer:  COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS

Product Line:  CORELITE
Catalog Number:  SQ2-FA-0U-100D-930-UNV-STD-W-4

Description:  CORELITE SQ2 SUSPENDED LED LUMINAIRE
DOWNLIGHT 1000 LUMENS PER FOOT

DIRECT ONLY
Light Source:  -

Ballast/Driver:  -

Summary 
Lumens per Lamp: N/A
Luminaire Lumens: 3612.5 lumens

Efficiency: N/A
Efficacy: 96.1 lumens/watt

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45): 1.24 / 0.95 / 0.95
Luminous Opening: Rectangular (W 0.17' x L: 4' x H: 0')

CIE Type: Direct

Input Watts (W):  37.6
Input Voltage (V):  120

Input Current (Ain):  NR
Voltage Rise (V):  NR

Power Factor:  NR
Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):  NR

Frequency (hertz):  60
Stabilization Time:  NR

Operation Time:  NR
Ambient Temperature (°C):  NR

Test Distance:  24 FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P853782

CATALOG NUMBER: SQ2-FA-0U-100D-930-UNV-STD-W-4
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P853782

CATALOG NUMBER: SQ2-FA-0U-100D-930-UNV-STD-W-4

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:
RF 20 20 20 20 20 20
RC 80 70 50 30 10 0

RW 70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10 50 30 10 50 30 10 50 30 10 0
RCR

0 119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116 111 111 111 106 106 106 102 102 102 100
1 111 107 104 101 108 105 102 99 101 98 96 97 95 93 93 92 90 88

2 103 97 91 87 101 95 90 86 92 87 84 88 85 82 86 83 80 78
3 96 88 81 76 94 86 80 75 84 78 74 81 77 73 79 75 72 70

4 90 80 73 68 88 79 72 67 77 71 66 74 70 65 72 68 65 63
5 84 74 66 61 82 73 66 60 71 65 60 69 64 59 67 62 59 57

6 79 68 61 55 77 67 60 55 65 59 55 64 58 54 62 58 54 52
7 74 63 56 50 73 62 55 50 61 55 50 59 54 50 58 53 49 48

8 70 59 51 46 69 58 51 46 57 50 46 56 50 46 54 49 46 44
9 66 55 48 43 65 54 47 43 53 47 43 52 46 42 51 46 42 41

10 63 51 44 40 61 51 44 40 50 44 39 49 43 39 48 43 39 38

AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sqm):
0° 90° 180° 270°

0° 39938 39938 39938 39938
5° 39728 39789 39577 39759

10° 39667 39515 39515 39515
15° 39539 39134 39228 39134
20° 39232 37565 38943 37917
25° 38717 31705 38450 32370
30° 38361 18189 37943 18433
35° 37688 15626 37211 15406
40° 36644 8218 35622 8140
45° 33310 3535 32118 3535
50° 21976 4265 20851 3984
55° 12287 7876 11657 7142
60° 6626 11083 6507 9939
65° 5845 13471 6128 15324
70° 5462 16117 5198 16995
75° 5122 13849 5234 14317
80° 4333 9884 4333 10404
85° 3798 5521 3464 6558

MAXIMUM LUMINANCE 45°-90°:
Horizontal Angle: 0°

Vertical Angle: 45°
Luminance: 33310 cd/sqm
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P853782

CATALOG NUMBER: SQ2-FA-0U-100D-930-UNV-STD-W-4

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:
Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 90° 180° 270° 360° Flux
0°-10° 232.8 6.4 0° 2474 2474 2474 2474 2474

10°-20° 660.4 18.3 5° 2451 2455 2442 2453 2451 233
20°-30° 900.4 24.9 15° 2365 2341 2347 2341 2365 667

30°-40° 756.7 20.9 25° 2173 1780 2158 1817 2173 1002
40°-50° 429.8 11.9 35° 1912 793 1888 782 1912 1194

50°-60° 228.0 6.3 45° 1459 155 1407 155 1459 1067
60°-70° 210.0 5.8 55° 436 280 414 254 436 420

70°-80° 154.1 4.3 65° 153 353 160 401 153 154
80°-90° 40.3 1.1 75° 82 222 84 230 82 85

90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 20 30 19 35 20 24
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0

110°-120° 0.0 0.0
120°-130° 0.0 0.0
130°-140° 0.0 0.0
140°-150° 0.0 0.0
150°-160° 0.0 0.0
160°-170° 0.0 0.0
170°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-30° 1793.6 49.7
0°-40° 2550.3 70.6
0°-60° 3208.1 88.8
0°-90° 3612.5 100.0
90°-120° 0.0 0.0
90°-150° 0.0 0.0
90°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-180° 3612.5 100.0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P853782

CATALOG NUMBER: SQ2-FA-0U-100D-930-UNV-STD-W-4

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° 112.5° 135° 157.5° 180° 202.5° 225°

0° 2473.6 2473.6 2473.6 2473.6 2473.6 2473.6 2473.6 2473.6 2473.6 2473.6 2473.6

2.5° 2460.2 2496.7 2464.7 2460.5 2473.6 2470.7 2466.1 2483.4 2454.2 2483.4 2460.2
5° 2451.2 2493.2 2445.6 2433.1 2455.0 2440.4 2453.1 2478.4 2441.9 2474.7 2438.2

7.5° 2435.9 2473.1 2416.2 2408.1 2429.6 2416.8 2422.1 2457.2 2426.6 2448.1 2415.0
10° 2419.5 2452.3 2395.3 2390.1 2410.2 2397.4 2402.7 2439.4 2410.2 2430.2 2397.1

12.5° 2401.6 2427.1 2369.9 2367.7 2384.8 2376.4 2378.8 2409.7 2386.3 2406.4 2374.7
15° 2365.4 2389.1 2331.8 2322.9 2341.2 2333.9 2337.4 2365.0 2346.8 2359.5 2331.8

17.5° 2320.6 2339.6 2282.6 2255.7 2256.5 2265.6 2282.6 2315.8 2299.4 2316.2 2277.0
20° 2283.3 2305.2 2242.3 2190.0 2186.3 2195.4 2242.3 2275.7 2266.5 2284.8 2229.2

22.5° 2240.1 2254.6 2197.5 2109.2 2096.8 2105.9 2191.6 2231.0 2227.7 2240.1 2171.0
25° 2173.3 2187.9 2083.7 1956.6 1779.7 1945.6 2087.5 2158.3 2158.3 2169.3 2078.1

27.5° 2105.4 2105.7 1917.3 1256.6 1108.5 1211.3 1914.7 2068.5 2086.0 2080.5 1901.3
30° 2057.6 2044.8 1699.4 1015.8 975.6 1001.2 1701.3 2006.0 2035.2 2015.2 1656.5

32.5° 2002.4 1966.3 1254.7 933.9 901.0 923.6 1213.3 1931.9 1983.0 1939.6 1302.8
35° 1912.1 1817.3 957.0 825.7 792.8 822.0 949.5 1785.7 1887.9 1771.1 988.7

37.5° 1814.7 1444.5 842.4 657.6 586.9 643.4 838.3 1429.0 1775.2 1395.8 841.7
40° 1738.6 1134.9 757.4 481.1 389.9 453.7 751.8 1082.7 1690.1 1164.8 738.7

42.5° 1637.1 996.9 608.1 305.5 239.2 279.6 583.1 973.9 1585.6 1009.3 588.0
45° 1458.8 856.9 360.0 167.6 154.8 162.1 332.1 841.1 1406.6 822.9 367.5

47.5° 1155.5 653.5 231.3 142.5 156.3 142.5 224.2 632.7 1091.3 631.6 230.9
50° 874.9 510.1 179.1 144.2 169.8 144.2 173.5 492.7 830.1 538.3 177.2

52.5° 648.1 426.3 146.3 158.1 204.1 161.0 142.1 415.0 615.2 434.3 138.4
55° 436.5 334.4 117.5 208.7 279.8 214.2 117.5 324.8 414.1 321.1 113.8

57.5° 276.8 248.7 119.0 268.3 319.4 273.4 120.9 239.7 265.6 240.8 104.5
60° 205.2 196.1 132.4 284.9 343.2 288.5 134.3 188.7 201.5 186.9 111.9

62.5° 169.4 154.4 159.3 308.5 356.7 300.5 162.7 147.3 176.1 141.1 123.9
65° 153.0 100.1 188.4 312.4 352.6 312.4 190.3 94.8 160.4 102.1 167.9

67.5° 138.0 74.2 182.1 310.3 354.8 311.0 177.6 70.8 132.4 69.0 171.6
70° 115.7 66.4 171.6 315.8 341.4 304.9 171.6 64.5 110.1 62.6 201.5

72.5° 96.3 63.1 159.7 291.6 302.6 280.7 161.2 62.7 96.6 56.5 189.5
75° 82.1 62.0 153.0 232.9 222.0 222.0 149.2 60.2 83.9 56.6 147.4

77.5° 61.6 55.0 126.9 152.0 143.6 143.6 124.6 53.1 58.6 49.8 119.8
80° 46.6 50.3 104.5 111.8 106.3 106.3 100.7 48.5 46.6 46.6 98.9

82.5° 36.2 42.8 80.6 82.0 78.0 76.5 78.3 42.4 36.2 39.1 76.5
85° 20.5 29.6 42.9 35.3 29.8 28.0 41.0 27.8 18.7 27.8 41.0

87.5° 7.5 13.3 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 13.3 7.5 11.8 7.5
90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P853782

CATALOG NUMBER: SQ2-FA-0U-100D-930-UNV-STD-W-4

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):
247.5° 270° 292.5° 315° 337.5° 360°

0° 2473.6 2473.6 2473.6 2473.6 2473.6 2473.6

2.5° 2454.4 2464.7 2464.7 2458.7 2487.9 2460.2
5° 2429.4 2453.1 2442.1 2441.9 2478.6 2451.2

7.5° 2411.8 2434.1 2423.8 2421.8 2457.8 2435.9
10° 2393.8 2410.2 2402.9 2408.3 2441.4 2419.5

12.5° 2368.5 2387.8 2380.5 2388.9 2419.1 2401.6
15° 2324.7 2341.2 2344.8 2348.6 2383.7 2365.4

17.5° 2252.5 2260.6 2278.8 2304.6 2341.1 2320.6
20° 2195.9 2206.8 2217.8 2262.8 2305.2 2283.3

22.5° 2131.4 2127.8 2153.3 2206.1 2259.0 2240.1
25° 1957.4 1817.0 1972.0 2108.0 2178.7 2173.3

27.5° 1362.9 1182.7 1342.1 1945.7 2094.4 2105.4
30° 1072.6 988.7 1070.8 1736.8 2032.1 2057.6

32.5° 952.3 894.7 944.7 1321.9 1953.5 2002.4
35° 821.8 781.6 821.8 988.7 1799.0 1912.1

37.5° 657.8 575.7 656.3 854.4 1454.3 1814.7
40° 490.1 386.2 475.5 764.8 1162.2 1738.6

42.5° 326.6 248.9 309.0 602.2 1005.3 1637.1
45° 176.7 154.8 169.4 363.8 820.4 1458.8

47.5° 138.6 146.6 138.6 229.5 627.6 1155.5
50° 133.0 158.6 133.0 177.2 519.2 874.9

52.5° 145.0 172.0 143.5 139.9 423.7 648.1
55° 164.3 253.7 166.2 113.8 310.7 436.5

57.5° 234.0 285.4 236.5 107.8 239.3 276.8
60° 240.3 307.8 238.5 113.8 185.1 205.2

62.5° 284.3 380.9 283.9 130.2 137.6 169.4
65° 364.6 401.1 368.2 166.0 98.2 153.0

67.5° 346.1 372.0 342.4 178.0 67.6 138.0
70° 340.0 360.0 336.3 203.3 62.8 115.7

72.5° 317.2 319.7 310.6 188.4 56.5 96.3
75° 245.9 229.5 236.7 162.3 56.5 82.1

77.5° 152.8 146.3 147.3 123.9 49.9 61.6
80° 115.6 111.9 110.1 104.5 46.6 46.6

82.5° 85.7 82.1 80.3 80.6 39.1 36.2
85° 39.1 35.4 33.6 46.6 27.8 20.5

87.5° 7.5 7.5 6.0 7.5 10.4 7.5
90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(END OF REPORT)
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CATALOG NUMBER: SQ2-FA-0U-100D-930-UNV-STD-W-4

CIE UGR TABLE:
Reflectances:

Ceiling 0.7 0.7 0.5 0.5 0.3 0.7 0.7 0.5 0.5 0.3
Wall 0.5 0.3 0.5 0.3 0.3 0.5 0.3 0.5 0.3 0.3

Reference plane 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2
Room dimensions Viewed crosswise Viewed endwise
X=2H Y=2H 16.81 18.12 17.18 18.44 18.75 15.67 16.98 16.03 17.29 17.61

3H 17.54 18.71 17.92 19.04 19.40 21.84 23.02 22.22 23.35 23.71
4H 17.96 19.06 18.37 19.41 19.79 23.14 24.23 23.54 24.59 24.97
6H 18.34 19.35 18.75 19.72 20.11 23.76 24.77 24.18 25.14 25.54
8H 18.46 19.42 18.89 19.81 20.22 23.90 24.86 24.33 25.25 25.65

12H 18.55 19.47 18.98 19.85 20.28 23.95 24.87 24.38 25.25 25.68

4H 2H 17.25 18.35 17.65 18.70 19.08 16.24 17.34 16.64 17.69 18.07
3H 18.27 19.18 18.69 19.59 19.99 22.59 23.51 23.01 23.91 24.31
4H 18.84 19.67 19.28 20.08 20.53 24.06 24.88 24.49 25.30 25.74
6H 19.34 20.05 19.80 20.50 20.96 24.81 25.52 25.27 25.97 26.43
8H 19.52 20.18 19.98 20.63 21.10 24.98 25.65 25.45 26.10 26.57

12H 19.65 20.24 20.14 20.72 21.19 25.06 25.65 25.55 26.14 26.61

8H 4H 19.97 20.63 20.44 21.08 21.55 24.20 24.87 24.67 25.32 25.79
6H 20.59 21.13 21.09 21.63 22.11 25.09 25.64 25.60 26.13 26.61
8H 20.82 21.31 21.34 21.82 22.31 25.34 25.83 25.86 26.34 26.83

12H 21.01 21.44 21.53 21.94 22.51 25.48 25.91 26.00 26.41 26.98

12H 4H 20.13 20.72 20.62 21.21 21.68 24.18 24.77 24.67 25.26 25.73
6H 20.86 21.35 21.38 21.86 22.35 25.10 25.59 25.62 26.10 26.59
8H 21.18 21.61 21.70 22.10 22.67 25.40 25.83 25.92 26.32 26.90

END OF REPORT

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE                                                 8 of 8

Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P853782

CATALOG NUMBER: SQ2-FA-0U-100D-930-UNV-STD-W-4

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:
RF 20 20 20 20 20 20
RC 80 70 50 30 10 0

RW 70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10 50 30 10 50 30 10 50 30 10 0
RCR

0 119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116 111 111 111 106 106 106 102 102 102 100
1 111 107 104 101 108 105 102 99 101 98 96 97 95 93 93 92 90 88

2 103 97 91 87 101 95 90 86 92 87 84 88 85 82 86 83 80 78
3 96 88 81 76 94 86 80 75 84 78 74 81 77 73 79 75 72 70

4 90 80 73 68 88 79 72 67 77 71 66 74 70 65 72 68 65 63
5 84 74 66 61 82 73 66 60 71 65 60 69 64 59 67 62 59 57

6 79 68 61 55 77 67 60 55 65 59 55 64 58 54 62 58 54 52
7 74 63 56 50 73 62 55 50 61 55 50 59 54 50 58 53 49 48

8 70 59 51 46 69 58 51 46 57 50 46 56 50 46 54 49 46 44
9 66 55 48 43 65 54 47 43 53 47 43 52 46 42 51 46 42 41

10 63 51 44 40 61 51 44 40 50 44 39 49 43 39 48 43 39 38

AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sqm):
0° 90° 180° 270°

0° 39938 39938 39938 39938
5° 39728 39789 39577 39759

10° 39667 39515 39515 39515
15° 39539 39134 39228 39134
20° 39232 37565 38943 37917
25° 38717 31705 38450 32370
30° 38361 18189 37943 18433
35° 37688 15626 37211 15406
40° 36644 8218 35622 8140
45° 33310 3535 32118 3535
50° 21976 4265 20851 3984
55° 12287 7876 11657 7142
60° 6626 11083 6507 9939
65° 5845 13471 6128 15324
70° 5462 16117 5198 16995
75° 5122 13849 5234 14317
80° 4333 9884 4333 10404
85° 3798 5521 3464 6558

MAXIMUM LUMINANCE 45°-90°:
Horizontal Angle: 0°

Vertical Angle: 45°
Luminance: 33310 cd/sqm
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